COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

Name

Charles Russell
Chilmarie Tentativa
Leon Contreras
Stepheny Onabiyi
Casey Pilley

Kelicia Nichols
Nancy Muriuki

Department
Bioterrorism

Jail Operations
Bioterrorism
Bioterrorism
Courthouse Security
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept #
5860
5030
5860
5860
5040
5030
5030

July 6, 2020

Title Salary
PHEP Specialist - COVID Grant $48,591
Detention Officer $40,001
PHEP Planner - COVID Grant $58,228
Functional Analyst - COVID $58,228
Security Guard $31,754
Detention Officer $40,001
Detention Officer $42,001

Grade
536
550
538
538
530
550
550

% over Min Effective Date Notes

0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
5%

6/29/2020
7/6/2020
6/29/2020
7/1/2020
7/7/2020
7/6/2020
7/7/2020

HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval
HR Pre-Approval

Directly Related Experience

HR Pre-Approval

Directly Related Experience



