## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

## July 6, 2020

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Dat	e Notes
Charles Russell	Bioterrorism	5860	PHEP Specialist - COVID Grant	\$48,591	536	0%	6/29/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Chilmarie Tentativa	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	7/6/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Leon Contreras	Bioterrorism	5860	PHEP Planner - COVID Grant	\$58,228	538	0%	6/29/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Stepheny Onabiyi	Bioterrorism	5860	Functional Analyst - COVID	\$58,228	538	0%	7/1/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Casey Pilley	Courthouse Security	5040	Security Guard	\$31,754	530	5%	7/7/2020	<b>Directly Related Experience</b>
Kelicia Nichols	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	0%	7/6/2020	HR Pre-Approval
Nancy Muriuki	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	5%	7/7/2020	<b>Directly Related Experience</b>